..Number

161012

..Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

1. Resolution recognizing the successful run of Chez Jacques, 1022 S. 1st St. BY ALDS. PEREZ, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER

- 2. Resolution congratulating Sebastian Shaw on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout. BY ALDS. BAUMAN, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER
- 3. Resolutions congratulating the following for their receipt of Exito Awards from the Latino Entrepreneurial Network of Southeastern Wisconsin, Inc.:
 - a. Jackie Martinez

BY ALDS. COGGS, PEREZ, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER

b. Efrain and Leo Lara

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, PEREZ, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER

c. May yer Thao

BY ALDS. MURPHY, PEREZ, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER

d. Joseph and Marangelis Tubens

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER

e. Jaime Hurtado

BY ALDS. DONOVAN, COGGS, PEREZ, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER

4. Resolution recognizing and congratulating George Harris, Jr. on the occasion of his 80th birthday.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BOHL, PÉREZ, COGGS, BORWKOWSKI, STAMPER

- 5. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of the following:
 - a. Else Ankel

BY ALDS. KOVAC, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, LEWIS, RAINEY

b. Robert Walter "Bob" Buhler

BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER

c. Marisol Cevallos BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON

d. Jean Tyler BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER

.. Drafter CC-CC dcw 11/18/16